	Florida Department of State	
	Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H16000079735 3)))	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	7 `}
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383	
	From: Account Name : CORFORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (351)694-B107 Fax Number : (551)694-1539	
*	*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**	
	Email Address:	
	FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION RMJ Agency, Inc.	ţ
	RMJ Agency, Inc.     Certificate of Status     1     Certified Copy     0	ի ո #*
	Certified Copy 0 Page Count 03	7
	Estimated Charge \$78.75	3

Electronic Filing Menu

,

Corporate Filing Menu

Help MAR 3 1 2016

S MASON

of I

,

1

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

RMJ AGENCY, INC.

1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated		(FEI number, if a	pplicable)	
06/18/2007	5.			
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150		lity)	
15 Stonemeadow	Dr. Westwood, MA 02090		*****	
	Principa	al office address)	<u> </u>	
15 Stonemeadow	Dr. Westwood, MA 02090			
·	(Current mailing	g address, if different)		
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Name:	Arthur J. Hurley, Daszkal Bolton LLP			
	2401 NW Boca Raton Boulevard	<b></b>	in s	
ffice Address:				
1100 / 100 405.	Boos Dates	33431		
	2401 NW Boca Raton Boulevard Boca Raton	33431	ETANY MANANA MANANA	

dutics, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.





10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

30/2016	14:49 5612968430		PAGE	03
11. Nam	es and business addresses of officers and/or directors:			
A. DIRE	CTORS			
Chairman:				
Address:				
-		<b></b>		
Vice Chai;	rman;			
Address:				
_				
Director:	Kent Hughes			_
Address:	15 Stonemendow Dr. Westwood, MA 02090			
		········		
Director:			<u></u>	
Address:				<del></del>
		2018	41 - 14-1 (EBM) -	
B. OFF	ICERS	New York	ی ۲۹ هندو بینیونی مندور بینیونی	
President:	Kent Hughes	100 B	Ľ	<b>i</b>
	15 Stonemeadow Dr. Westwood, MA 02090	<u> </u>		1
		LOU		
Vice Pres	dent:		a	_
Address:				
Secretary:	Dcena Hughes			
Address:	15 Stonemeadow Dr. Westwood, MA 02090			
Treasurer	Deona Hughes			
Address:	15 Stonemeadow Dr. Westwood, MA 02090			
	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional	l officers and/or direc	tors.	~
12				
	Signature of Director or Officer			

---- --- ----

\_ \_

-----

13. Kent Hughes, President by Tim Pratts, Attorney-in-Fact

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

Date: March 29, 2016

To Whom It May Concern :

I hereby certify that according to the records of this office, RMJ AGENCY, INC.

is a domestic corporation organized on June 18, 2007 , under the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. I further certify that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156D section 14.21 for said corporation's dissolution; that articles of dissolution have not been filed by said corporation; that, said corporation has filed all annual reports, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of record said corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.



In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

manin Galein llems

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Contificate Number: 16038622620 Verify this Certificate at: http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWcb/Certificates/Verify.aspx Processed by: Kta PAGE 04/04